## Allouez Township

Keweenaw County, Michigan

## Meeting Agenda for the:

## Regular Meeting of the Allouez Township Board

February 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022 - 6:00 PM

Allouez Township Community Building - 388 Bumbletown Road, Allouez Michigan 49805

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approval of the Meeting Agenda
- V. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes
- VI. Approval of the Financial Report and Bills
- VII. Correspondence
- VIII. Public Comment on Non Agenda Issues
- IX. Departmental
  - A. Fire Department Report and Requests
  - B. Medical First Responders Report and Requests
  - C. Public Works Report and Requests
    - 1. Sanitation
    - 2. Sewer
  - D. Cemetery Report and Requests
  - E. Parks and Recreation Reports and Requests
  - F. Assessor's Report and Requests
- X. Officer Reports
  - A. Supervisor's Report
  - B. Clerk's Report
  - C. Treasurer's Report
- XI. Old Business
  - A. Fire Hall Project
  - B. Sewer System Project
- XII. New Business
  - A. Clerk Appointment
  - B. Other Discussion
- XIII. Public Comment
- XIV. Adjournment